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HEKIMA PLACE BOARD OF DIRECTORS - CONTACT LIST AS OF March 2019 
Amy McKay Butler
542 Fisher Road
Cabot, PA  16023
724.591.3325
amymckaybutler@gmail.com
Professional Counselor Retired
Author, Artist

Lorraine Bridy
60 Academy Ave. B-1
Pittsburgh, PA  15228
412.901.8216
412-531-4044 (home)
lorrainebridy@yahoo.com
Writer

Lois D. Bryan  D.Sc., C.P.A.
102 Cove Court
McMurray, PA  15317 
412.841.8052
bryan@rmu.edu
Robert Morris University
Senior Associate Dean for Academic Excellence

Jenniffer Burke
358 Coleman Drive
Monroeville, PA  15146
412 848 0701 (cell)
412.471.8711 (work)
jprovitt@verizon.net
Burke@trustarts.org
Pittsburgh Cultural trust
Director of Corporate Membership Programs and Special Events

Jacqueline Cook
1465 Mohican Drive
Pittsburgh, PA  15228
412.859.0658
jacquelinedcook@gmail.com
Manager of Procurement
FedEx Ground

Jim DiPiero
66 Standish Blvd.
Pittsburgh, PA  15228
412.343.8410
jdipiero@verizon.net
Systems Analyst, Self Employed


Sue DiPiero
66 Standish Blvd.
Pittsburgh, PA  15228
412.343.8410
suedipiero@verizon.net
Nurse, Retired

Jim English, Emeritus
407 Morrison Drive
Pittsburgh, PA  15216
412.854.4791
jenglish@usw.org
Secretary-Treasurer (Retired)
United Steelworkers

Kathryn English, PhD - Emeritus
407 Morrison Drive
Pittsburgh, PA  15216
412.854.4791
copelandives@gmail.com
Organist, Retired

Rick Jacobs		
188 Kent Drive
Pittsburgh, PA  15241
412.835.0348
raj@jacobs-pa.com
Environmental Engineer, Retired

Marianne McClain
1080 Huston Drive
West Mifflin, PA  15122
412.491.0867
mmcclain_327@comcast.net
Executive Management/Marketing 

Christine Meyer
1 Woodcreek Drive
Armonk, NY 10504
914.234.3254 (h)
914.806.3785 ©
c.s.meyer@optonline.net
Economist/NERA Economic Con.

Laura Ohlund, MBA
414 Lenox Court
Gibsonia, PA  15044
lauraohlund17@gmail.com
412-443-5637
Management Consultant


Portia (PK) Weston
52 Hathaway Court
Pittsburgh, PA  15235
pkweston@verizon.net
pkweston@pointpark.edu
Professor, Educational Consultant
 412-243-1207 (home)
 412-523-3403 (cell)

[bookmark: _GoBack]Chris Zepf
18 Kingdom Ridge Road
Bedford, NY  10506
9148440786
Czepf1@gmail.com
Founder and Managing Principal
Kingdom Ridge Capital

Rebeccah Muriguh
rebeccahmuriguh@yahoo.com
Professor
Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies
University of Nairobi, Kenya

Founder:
Kate Fletcher
Box 877
Kiserian 00206 Kenya
Hekimahills18@gmail.com

Staff:
Jenny Roach
Kenya Executive Director
Box 308
Kiserian 00206 Kenya
jenny@hekimaplace.org

Ashley Lackovich-Van Gorp
US Director of Development
ashley@hekimaplace.org

Office:
305 34th Street
Pittsburgh, PA  15201

Conference Calls:
10 participants (max)
781.448.4415
Pin 39186
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